PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2959467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T INVESTMENTS UK INC.	07/03/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INVESTMENTS UK LLC	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13802400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email:dglitto@hfzlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DANIEL GLITTOAddress Line 1:150 SOUTH WACKER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20103/1999-0520CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. GLITTO
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Glitto/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=1999-0520CON1-UKINC-UKLLC#page1.tif source=1999-0520CON1-UKINC-UKLLC#page2.tif

PATENT 502912869 REEL: 033444 FRAME: 0348

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AT&T INVESTMENTS UK INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T

INVESTMENTS UK ÎNC." TO "AT&T INVESTMENTS UK LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000 AT, 1 0 CLOCK

P. M.



2656115 8100V

001336309



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0536318

AUTHENTICATION:

07-03-00

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 033444 FRAME: 0349

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW.

- 1.) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is:
 AT&T Investments UK Inc.
- 2.) The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is: August 22, 1996
- 3.) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is: AT&T Investments UK Inc.
- 4.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the formation is:
 AT&T Investments UK LLC
- 5.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.

y. /////

Name: Thomas Brown - Assistant Secretary